# :H \$40.00 752024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unomedical A/S		02/06/2017	Aktieselskab:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coloplast A/S	
Street Address:	Holtedam 1	
City:	Humlebaek	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	3050	
Entity Type:	Aktieselskab: DENMARK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75202442	EASIVAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4549111311

Email: trademarkdepartment@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: Beinta V. Djurhuus

Address Line 1: Holtedam 1

Address Line 4: Humlebaek, DENMARK 3050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beinta V. Djurhuus
SIGNATURE:	/Beinta V. Djurhuus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0309

900397369

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unomedical A/S, a Danish company, with a principal place of business at Aaholmvej 1-3, Osted, 4320 Lejre, Denmark

adopted and used

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2183420 EasiVac

and

WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a Danish corporation, with a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unomedical A/S does hereby assign to Coloplast A/S all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements, if any.

Date: <u>FEB 6, 20</u>/7

John Magnus Lindskog

President

Unomedical A/S

1/1

RECORDED: 03/07/2017